

Sessions Case No. 01/2016

10/26.05.17

All the three accused persons on bail are present. Ld Spl. PP files hazira and list of witnesses to be examined on day 1,2 and 3.

Today is also fixed for hearing the petition filed on 01.04.2017 by the Spl. PP and also on behalf of the accused persons.

Hd. Ld Advocates for the accused persons and Ld. Spl. PP.

It is found that the accused persons have prayed for supplying the copy of the DVDR to be relied on by the prosecution as per provision of sec. 207 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Spl. PP has also prayed for directing the IO to supply the copy of CDs submitted by Mr. Atul Paul to him and one copy for defence.

Considered the submission.

It is found that at the time of submitting supplementary charge sheet the IO has submitted DVDR/CD but the copy of the same has not been given to the defence. Ld. Spl. PP has also prayed for supplying one copy to him. Considering the necessity the prayer is allowed.

The IO is directed to supply one copy of CDDR/CD to the Ld. Spl. PP and three copies to the accused persons by 14.06.2017 and thereafter the schedule for evidence of the witnesses will be fixed.

The accused persons must be present on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO for information and necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur.