

**Sessions Case No-01/2016**

**PRESENT: Sri Bivas Pattanayak, District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

23/28.06.2018

To day is fixed for Evidence.

Out of (3)accused persons, accused persons (2) namely, Biswarup Tarafder, Pritam Kundu on bail are present by filed separate Haziras.

Rest accused Sudipta Basak on bail is absent by petition and prayed for represented the case through his Lawyer u/s 317 Cr.P.C..

Considered,prayer of 317 Cr.p.c. is allowed.

Ld.Special P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P.is ready on behalf of CSW-01.

Tapas Ranjan Mitra is examined in chief.

Examination is differed on the prayer of prosecution.

Witness is discharged.

Signature of the witness on the carbon copy of Surathal report dated 17.04.2014 is marked as Exbt.-9/1,signature of the witness on the written complaint dated 26.04.2014 is marked as Exbt.-1/2,signature of the witnesses on the seizure list dated 26.04.2014 is marked as Exbt.-2/1,signature of the witness on MAT Exbt.-I,II,III and IV are marked as Exbt.-3/1,4/1,5/1 respectively, and the eight signatute of the witness in the statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C. are marked as Exbt.-10/1,10/2,10/3,10/4, ,10/5, 10/6,10/7, and 10/8 respectively.

Fix 29.06.2018 for Evidence as per scheduled.

D/C

Sess.Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.

Sess.Judge

U/D at Raiganj.

