

Sessions Case No-01/2016

PRESENT: Sri Bivas Pattanayak, District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

27/04.09.2018

To day is fixed for Cross examination of the witness.

Out of (3) accused persons (2) accused persons on bail are present by files separate haziras. Rest accused Sudipta Basak on Bail is absent by petition and praying for represented the case through his lawyer u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld.Special P.P. is present with one witness.

One petition is files by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons and praying for time on the ground that Mr. Tarit Ojha Ld. Advocate for the defence is not attend before this Court on his personal ground.

Perused the petition.

Considered,prayer is allowed.

Witness Tapas Ranjan Mitra is discharged without cross examination.

Fix 05.09.2018 for evidence .

D/C

Sess. Judge,
U/D at Raiganj.

Sess. Judge,
U/D at Raiganj.