

Sessions Case No-01/2016

PRESENT: Sri Bivas Pattanayak, District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

30/05.12.2018

To day is fixed for Cross examination of the witness.

Out of (3) accused persons (2) accused persons

namely, Pritam Kundu and Biswarup Tarafdar on bail are present

and files separate Haziras.

Ld. Lawyer Sri Swarup Narayan Basak files a petition and praying for

Calling for the **death report of the accused Sudipta Basak** who had

expired on 20.10.2018 by motor accident.

Perused the petition.

Call for death report of deceased accused Sudipta Basak from I/C,

Kaliyaganj P.S.

Ld. Special P. P. is present with one witness Rina Mitra.

The case is adjourned today.

Witness is discharged without examination.

Fixed dates of evidence as per scheduled are hereby cancelled.

Fix 22.01.2019 for awaiting death report of deceased accused

Sudipta Basak.

Sess. Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.

Sess. Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.