

**Sessions Case No-01/2016**

**PRESENT: Sri Bivas Pattanayak, District Judge,**

**Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

31/22.01.2019

To day is fixed for awaiting death report of deceased accused

Sudipta Basak.

Accused persons (2) namely, Pritam Kundu and

Biswarup Tarafdar on bail are present by filing respective Haziras.

Sri Bivas Chatterjee Ld. Special P. P. files hazira. but is found

absent and is represented by Smt. Anushree Mandal Ld. Advocate.

Received death report along with true copy of death certificate

of deceased accused Sudipta Basak from S.I. Atanu Chakraborty

from Kaliyaganj P.S. and stated that accused Sudipta Basak

expired on 20.10.2018. Seen the death certificate annexed thereto.

The death report is accepted.

**Let the case be filed for ever against the deceased accused**

**Sudipta Basak.**

Fix 28.03.2019 for Cross examination of P.W.-3.

Fix 29.03.2019 for Cross examination of P.W.-4 & 5.

D/C

Sessions Judge,

Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge,

Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.