

Sessions Case- 01/2016

35/20.09.2019

P.O.is on duty leave.

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Out of accused persons (2) on Bail accused namely,
Biswarup Tarafder is present by filing hazia.

Rest accused Pritam Kundu on bail is absent
with out taken any steps.

Resolution taken by the Local Bar dated 17.09.2019
and requested for not to pass any adverse order
due to election of executive committee of Raiganj Bar.

The case is adjourned.

No steps taken by the Special P.P.

Fix. 21.09.2019 for Evidence as per scheduled.

Sessions Judge -in-ch.

U/D at Raiganj.