

Sessions Case- 01/2016

38/06.12.2019

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused persons (2) namely, Biswarup Tarafder and Pritam Kundu on Bail are present by filing respective hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. files hazira with one witness.

Witnesses Papon Das is examined & XXed as P.W.-6.

After examination in full witness is discharged.

Signature of P.W.-6 on the statement recorded

u/s 164 Cr.P.C marked as Exbt.-11 series.

Fix. 07.12.2019 for Evidence as per schedule.

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.