

**Sessions Case- 01/2016**

40/16.01.2020

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused persons (2) namely, Biswarup Tarafder and Pritam Kundu on Bail are present by filing respective hazia.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Sandipan Dutta on behalf of Ld. Spl.P.P. Mr. Bivash Chatterjee files a petition and praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Considered, prayer of Ld. Special P.P. is allowed.

Fix. 02.04.2020 for Evidence as per C.S.W.Nos.9 & 12.

Fix. 03.04.2020 for Evidence as per C.S.W.Nos.13 & 14

Fix. 04.04.2020 for Evidence as per C.S.W.Nos. 15,07 & 4.

Fixed scheduled are hereby cancelled.

Special P.P. to take steps for bringing the witnesses.

D/C

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.