

**Sessions-01/2016**

**CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016**

**Present:- Sri Devkumar Sukul (WB00766)**

**Sessions Judge,in charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

60/08-04-2022

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and S.D.T.

Accused Pritam Kundu on bail is present by filing hazira and accused Biswarup Tarafder on bail files hazira through Ld. Lawyer but accused Biswarup Tarafder on call found absent.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The same is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 10-05-2022 for appearance and S.D.T.

Sessions Judge(in-charge)

Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj