

Sessions. 01/2016  
CNR WBUD01-000101/2016

**Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**62/08.07.2022**

Two accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 7 & 9.

Ld Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Ld Public Prosecutor specially appointed has filed one adjournment application on the ground stated therein.

Ld Advocate for the accused persons raised objection against the said prayer.

Considering the entire aspect, the aforesaid adjournment application is considered and allowed as last chance.

Next date is 11.07.2022 for evidence of CSW 12 & 13. On 11.07.2022 I shall remain on leave.

On consent of Ld Advocate for the accused persons, the trial of this case be rescheduled as per following programme:

Fix 12.09.2022 for evidence of CSW 7 & 9.

Fix 13.09.2022 for evidence of CSW 12 & 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Both parties are directed to come with ready with their Ld engaged Advocates.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.