

Sessions case no. 01/2016  
CNR WBUD01-000101/2016

**Present:- Sri Somesh Chandra Pal (WB00686)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**66/08.12.2022**

Two accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld Spl. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of PW 9 and hearing of petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

No prosecution witness is present.

Ld Spl. Public Prosecutor files a petition praying for postponement of present scheduled.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Next date, ie on 09.12.2022 for examination of CSW 13 be postponed and present schedule be cancelled. Record need not be placed before the Court on 09.12.2022.

The trial of this case be re-scheduled as per following programme:

Fix 23.02.2023 for examination of CSW PW 9.

Fix 24.02.2023 for examination of CSW 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Alamat and seized articles,if any be produced at the time of evidence.

Accused persons must present on the date fixed for evidence as per schedule.

The petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C will be heard on 23.02.2023, objection if any to be filed in the mean time.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.