

**Sessions-01/2016**

**CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016**

**Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)**

**Sessions Judge,in charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.67**

**Dated 23/02/2023**

Court is lying vacant for retirement of regular P.O. due to superannuation.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW -09.

Accused persons namely Pritam Kundu and Biswarup Tarafder on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor specially files hazira along with one witness namely Md. Mojiur Rahaman.

Md. Mojiur Rahaman is not examined today.

To 24/02/2023 for evidence of CSW 13 as per schedule.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)