

Sessions-01/2016

CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.72

Dated 25/07/2023

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and S.D.T.

Ld. Spl. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of 1(two) accused persons 01(one) accused person namely Pritam Kundu on Court bail is present by filing hazira. and rest 01(one) accused person namely Biswarup Tarafder on Court bail is absent by filing a petition U/s-317 Cr.P.C.

The trial of this case be schedule as per following programme:

Fix 26/09/2023 for examination of PW 09.

Fix 27/09/2023 for examination of CSW 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Alamat and seized articles, if any be produced at the time of evidence.

Accused persons must present on the date fixed for evidence as per schedule.

The petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C. will be heard on 26/09/2023, objection if any to be filed in the mean time.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)