

**Sessions-01/2016**

**CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016**

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)  
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.73**

**Dated 26/09/2023**

Today is fixed for for examination of P.W.- 09.

Ld. Spl. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Two (02) accused persons namely Pritam Kundu and Biswarup Tarafder on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

No prosecution witness is present today.

On perusal of the record it surfaces that in course of examination of P.W.-09, the signature of witness on the seizure list dated 26-09-2014 was marked as Exbt.-14/1 but inadvertently neither it was reflected in order sheet nor it was marked on the document i.e. the seizure list dated 26-09-2014. Now let the same be marked as Exbt.-14/1.

To 27/09/2023 for examination of CSW 13 as per schedule.

The petition U/S 311 Cr.P.C. will be heard on 27/09/2023, objection if any to be filed in the mean time.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur