

**Sessions Case No. 01 of 2016**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-000101-2016**

**Present: Sri. Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB001277)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 76**

**Dated: 19.02.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of PW-9.

Accused on bail are present by hazira.

Officer-in-charge of the Court Malkhana is also present.

At the very beginning, Ld.Spl.PP submits that the witness being the PW-9 is present today but he cannot be examined today on account of the fact that Exbt.B is not traceable in the Court Malkhana.

On perusal of case record, it surfaces from the deposition of PW-1 that the small cardboard box was opened and it contained four small packets in sealed condition with mark as Exbt.A,B,C and D and the date of the deposition was 11.01.2018.

On being queried by the Ld. Court, Officer-in-charge of Court Malkhana could not give any satisfactory answer as to the reasons for the absence of the Exbt.B.

This is highly objectionable and the Ld. Court takes a serious exception to the subject matter in reference.

The Officer-in-charge of Court Malkhana is strictly directed to search out Exbt.B and file a comprehensive report before this Ld. Court on the next date without fail.

It is made clear that the task assigned to the Officer-in-charge of Court Malkhana for searching out the Exbt.B is to be accomplished to the fullest extent.

***Let a copy of this order be handed over to the In-charge of Malkhana.***

Let the case record be posted tomorrow i.e on **20.02.2024** for filing report and evidence of PW-9.

Dictated & corrected

District & Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District & Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

