

Sessions Case No. 01 of 2016
CNR No. WBUD01-000101-2016

Present: Sri. Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB001277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.77

Dated: 20.02.2024

Today is fixed for report and evidence of PW-9.

Accused on bail are present by hazira.

Officer-in-charge of the Court Malkhana is also present.

A report is filed by the said Officer-in-charge intimating the reasons for which the article being Exbt.B could not be traced out and has sought for some more time to trace out the said exhibit.

The said witness being PW-9 is examined in full. The mobile phone is **marked as Mat. Exbt.IX**, the SIM card is **marked as Mat. Exbt.X** and the car is **marked as Mat. Exbt.XI**. The said articles being Mat. Exbt.IX and Mat. Exbt. XI are produced on a strength of zimmanama.

The witness is cross-examined and discharged.

The car being Mat. Exbt.XI is handed over to the accused with a direction that he shall produce the same on the next date or as desired by the Ld. Court.

The Ld. Defence Counsel is informed of this fact and is asked to ensure the compliance of this order by the accused in its true perspective.

To **17.05.2024** evidence of CSW-13,

To **18.05.2024** evidence of 1st I.O,CSW-17

To **20.05.2024** evidence of 2nd I.O, CSW-18

To date for appearance of accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by

District & Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District & Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

