

Sessions Case No. 01 of 2016
WBUD01-000101-2016
J.O Code WB01277

Order No.78

Dated: 27.02.2024

Record is put up by a petition.

Along with the petition, a petition is filed from the end of the prosecution by the Ld.Spl.PP. Let the said petition be kept with the record.

The said petition is now taken up for adjudication in presence of all sides.

Ld. Spl.PP ventilates that on an earlier occasion, the prayer of the prosecution for adducing the evidence of a witness was allowed by the Ld. Court through the adjudication of a petition preferred under section 311 of Cr.P.C and presently by this petition, the name of the witness who is to be summoned is placed before the Ld. Court. Ld. Defence Counsel does not raise any objection to this petition preferred from the end of the Ld. Spl.PP.

Accordingly the said petition stands allowed.

Prosecution is asked to deposit requisites for issuance of summons upon Shri A.K Paul, Junior Scientific Office, CFSL.

To date (**17.05.2024**) for evidence of Shri A.K Paul, Junior Scientific Office, CFSL.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj