

**Sessions- 01 of 2016**  
**CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016**  
**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.79**

**Dated 17/05/2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused on bail are present by filing hajira.

Ld. Special P.P. files hajira.

A prayer from the end of Malkhana is received praying for allowing the next date for bringing Alamat.

The prayer is kept with the record.

One witness namely Atul Bandhu Ghosh is present. He is examined as PW-10.

Signature on the seizure list of PW-10 is marked as Exhibit No. 15/1 .

He is also being cross-examined and discharged after cross.

The case is adjourned for today.

To 18.05.2024 for evidence.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur