

Sessions- 01 of 2016
CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016
Itahar P.S. Case No-128/2014

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.81

Dated 20/05/2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-18.

Two (02) accused persons namely Pritam Kundu and Biswarup Tarafder on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

The trial of the case is re-schedule as per following programme:

Fix 26/06/2024 for evidence of Sri A.K. Paul, Junior Scientific Officer, CFSL, Kolkata and CSW-17 namely SI Paran Mondal, Itahar P.S., now Inspector of Police, Darjeeling PD.

Fix 27/06/2024 for evidence of CSW-17 namely SI Paran Mondal, Itahar P.S., now Inspector of Police, Darjeeling PD and CSW-18 namely Inspector Kalyan Gurung, then CI Itahar, now DSP, CID, West Bengal.

Fix 28/06/2024 for evidence of CSW-18 namely Inspector Kalyan Gurung, then CI Itahar, now DSP, CID, West Bengal and Inspector Daud Mansoor, then CI Itahar, now retired.

Issue summon accordingly.

The prosecution is directed to take effective steps for attendance of the Witnesses as per schedule.

Aforesaid accused persons must remain present on the fixed dates for evidence as above.

O/C Itahar P.S. is hereby directed to ensure the attendance of the witnesses on the respective schedule.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Itahar P.S. for Compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur