

**Sessions-01/20216**  
**CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016**

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.86**  
**Dated 30/07/2024**

Today is fixed for examination in chief of evidence of CSW-18 Inspector Kalyan Gurung, the then CI Itahar, now DSP, West Bengal and Inspector Daud Mansoor, then CI Itahar, now retired and hearing of petition under 311 Cr. P.

Accused person namely Biswarup Tarafdar and Pritam Kundu are present by filing hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

Record is taken up for hearing the petition under 311 of Cr. P. C. which was filed on 26.06.2024 by the prosecution after serving the copy of the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Ld. SPL. P. P. makes a prayer for adducing evidence of LSI Saswati Karmakar, who has not been incorporated as charge sheeted witness. He submits that such witness is vital in nature.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons concedes to such prayer.

Accordingly, the prayer of the prosecution to examine LSI namely Saswati Karmakar U/S 311 of Cr. P. C. is allowed.

Fix 31.08.2024 for cross examination of P. W. 11 namely Mr. A. K. Pal and evidence of LSI Saswati Karmakar.

Fix 02.09.2024 for evidence of CSW-18 Inspector Kalyan Gurung, the then CI Itahar, now DSP, West Bengal and Inspector Daud Mansoor, then CI Itahar and evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mondal.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur