

**Sessions-01/20216**  
**CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016**  
**Present: Sri Arun Singha (WB01460)**  
**Sessions Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 88**  
**Dated 02/09/2024**

Regular P.O. left the Court for Islampur Court to meet the judicial officers of the sub-division to discuss over some Administrative issues.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-18 Inspector Kalyan Gurung, the then CI Itahar, now DSP, West Bengal and Inspector Daud Mansoor, then CI Itahar and evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mondal.

Accused person namely Pritam Kundu is present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Biswarup Tarafdar is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C.

Ld. Prosecution files hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.10.2024 for cross examination of P. W. 11 namely Mr. A. K. Pal and evidence of LSI Saswati Karmakar.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.( in charge)

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur ( in charge)