

Sessions-01/20216
CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 96

Dated 12.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-18 Inspector Kalyan Gurung, the then CI Itahar, now DSP, West Bengal and evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mondal.

Accused person namely Biswarup Tarafdar and Pritam Kundu are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P. P. files hazira of a witness namely Paran Mandal.

Paran Mandal is examined as P. W. 13. During his examination Formal FIR is marked as **Exbt. no. 29**, endorsement of N. T. Bhutiya on complaint is marked as **Exbt. no. ½**, Rough Sketch Map of the P. O. with Index is marked **Exbt. no. 30**, seizure list dated 26.04.2014 is marked as **Exbt. no. 2/2**.

At this stage the examination in chief of the witness is deferred on the prayer of the prosecution.

Fix 25.03.2025 for further evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mondal.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps for production of the evidence on the dated fixed.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur