

Sessions 01 of 2016
CNR No.WBUD01-000101-2016
J.O. Code: WB-00700

Order No. 98
Dated: 17.05.2025

The case is posted for further evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mandal.

Both the accused persons are present and file separate haziras.

The witness as well as the Spl. Public Prosecutor are found absent. A mail is received from the concerned prosecutor to the effect that IO/ Inspector Paran Mandal is unable to attend the Court as he is busy in law & order duty at Darjeeling Police District.

Ld. Defence Counsel raise strong objection against such prayer of prosecution.

Considering the whole facts and circumstances, the prayer of the prosecution through mail is considered and allowed and fix **25.06.2025** for further evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mandal.

Prosecution to take effective steps for production of the witness.

Dictated & Corrected by

District Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj

District Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj