

**Sessions Case No.01 of 2016**  
**CNR No.WBUD01-000101-2016**  
**J.O Code No. WB00700**

**Order No.99**

**Dated: 25.06.2025**

The case is posted for examination of CSW-17 SI Paran Mandal.  
Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocates.

CSW-17 SI Paran Mandal is found absent on call.

Ld.Spl. PP does not appear today.

On the other hand, an application is filed by Ld. Advocate Aloy Ghosh, Jr. Counsel to the Ld.Spl.PP who informed the Court that Ld. Spl. PP is unable to attend Court today due to sudden illness and prayed for adjournment. Copy has been shown to the defence counsel. No remark is made thereby the defence counsel.

Heard. Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed for the interest of justice.

To **14.07.2025** for examination of CSW-17 SI Paran Mandal.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps for production of the aforesaid witness.

Accused on bail shall remain as before.

D/C by

Sessions Judge

Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur