

Sessions-01/20216
CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016

Present : Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB0699)
Sessions Judge-in-charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 100
Dated 14.07.2025

Today is fixed for examination of CSW-17 (PW-13) namely SI Paran Mondal.

Accused person namely Biswarup Tarafdar and Pritam Kundu are present by filing hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

Ld. Special P. P. files hazira.

Fix 21.08.2025 for further evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mondal.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps for production of the evidence on the dated fixed.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur