

Sessions Case No.01 of 2016
CNR No. WBUD01-000101-2016
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.101

Dated: 21.08.2025

The case is posted for examination-in-chief of PW-13 Paran Mondal.

Both the accused persons are present before this Court.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor Mr. Bibhas Chatterjee is absent. On his behalf Ld. Advocate Mr. Santanu Demuhuri files an application for adjournment on the ground that the witness is ill and unable to attend Court and at the same Ld. Special Public Prosecutor is engaged in another case in other district.

Defence raised strong objection against the prayer for adjournment.

Heard. Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed for the interest of justice.

Fix **15.09.2025** for examination-in-chief of PW-13 Paran Mondal.

Prosecution is directed to secure the presence of the witness.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur