

Sessions-01/20216
CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016

Present : Ataur Rahman (WB00700)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 102
Dated 15.09.2025

Today is fixed for examination of CSW-17 (PW-13) namely SI Paran Mondal.

Accused person namely Biswarup Tarafdar and Pritam Kundu are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P. P. files hazira of a witness namely SI Paran Mondal.

Further examination in chief of PW.-13 is resumed today. During examination his signature on seizure list dated 26.09.2014 is marked as Exbt. no. 14/2. Witness is shown one vehicle within the Court premise which already been marked Mat. Exbt. XI, one mobile which already marked as Exbt. No. IX, Mat Exbt. no. X also seen the witness.

Cross examination on behalf of the accused Biswarup Tarafdar is full and discharge.

Cross examination on behalf of the accused person Pritam Kundu is deferred on the prayer of defence counsel.

Fix 01.12.2025 for further evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mondal.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps for production of the evidence on the dated fixed.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur