

Sessions Case No.01 of 2016
CNR No. WBUD01-000101-2016
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no. 104

Dated: 15.01.2026

The case is posted for further evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mandal.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Spl.Public Prosecutor Mr. Bibhas Chaterjee is also found absent. No step is taken for him.

A mail is received which shows that witness is busy in law & order duty but not supported by any cogent document.

None appears to make submission before the Court on behalf of the prosecution which is very unfortunate conduct from the side of the prosecution. However, considering the gravity of the offence, this Court fix **04.02.2026** for further evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mandal.

Accused must be present on the date fixed.

Summon be issued accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of witness.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Later

Dated: 15.01.2026

At about 12:30 p.m, Mr. Soubhik Roy Barman, another counsel of Spl. PP filed an application for adjournment.

Let the application be kept with record.

To date (**04.02.2026**).

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur