

Sessions-01/2016
CNR:WBUD01-000101-2016

Present: Rohan Sinha,
Sessions Judge in charge, U/D at Raiganj.

Order No. 105
Dated 04.02.2026

Regular P.O. is on sectional holiday leave in observance of Shab-e-Barat.

Today is fixed for examination of CSW-17 (PW-13) namely SI Paran Mondal.

Accused person namely Biswarup Tarafdar is present by filing hazira and Pritam Kundu is found present on call but not file hazira.

As per resolution taken by the local bar association in observance of Shab-e- Barat and praying for not to pass any adverse order the case is adjourned today.

Ld. Special P. P. files hazira of a witness namely SI Paran Mandal.

SI Paran Mandal is not examined and discharged with a directed to present on the fixed date.

Fix 10.03.2026 for further evidence of CSW-17 SI Paran Mandal.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps for production of the evidence on the dated fixed.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur